

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Senate Journal 04/03/14

Amend SCS/Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 39, Page 738, Section \_\_\_\_\_, Line 35

2 of said journal page, by striking the following: "flooring, and  
3 lighting upgrades for Violette Hall" and inserting in lieu  
4 thereof the following: "electrical systems, and fire alarm  
5 upgrades for Baldwin Hall"; further amend line 41, by striking  
6 "\$1,700,00" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:  
7 "\$1,700,000".

8